

## Privacy Policy – Sun Safe App

Your privacy is important to us. It is the Telethon Kids Institute's policy to respect your privacy regarding any information we may collect from you through our app, *Sun Safe*.

We only ask for personal information when we truly need it to provide a service to you. We collect it by fair and lawful means, with your knowledge and consent. We also let you know why we're collecting it and how it will be used.

For the current version of *Sun Safe*, we do not collect any user data with the exception of your IP address. The IP address is a unique address that identifies a device on the internet at any given time. It is not associated with any of your personal information at all. In this instance, *Sun Safe* requires your IP address to be sent to *Dark Sky* (a weather application) so that it can tailor the weather information based on your location (suburb). The IP is temporarily collected and not stored on any servers. For the privacy policy of the provider (*Dark Sky*) go to https://darksky.net/dev/docs/privacy).

We only retain collected information for as long as necessary to provide you with your requested service.

We don't share any personally identifying information publicly or with thirdparties except when required to by law.

Our app may link to external sites that are not operated by us. Please be aware that we have no control over the content and practices of these sites and cannot accept responsibility or liability for their respective privacy policies.

You are free to refuse our request for your personal information, with the understanding that we may be unable to provide you with some of your desired services.

Your continued use of our website will be regarded as acceptance of our practices around privacy and personal information. If you have any questions about how we handle user data and personal information, feel free to contact us.

This policy is effective as of 1<sup>st</sup> October 2019.



Northern Entrance Perth Children's Hospital 15 Hospital Avenue Nedlands WA 6009

PO Box 855, West Perth WA 6872

ABN 86 009 278 755

T | 61 8 6319 1000 E | info@telethonkids.org.au

W | telethonkids.org.au

Proudly supported by the people of Western Australia through Channel 7's Telethon

Discover. Prevent. Cure.

